a resolution dated July 2, 1914, and approved 
of and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen 
July 7, 1914, and approved by the Mayor July 
16, 1914 authorized the Comptroller of The 
City of New York to issue corporate stock of 
The City of New York to the amotint of Forty-
five Thousand Dollars ($45,000) for the above-
mentioned work. Bids in excess of this amount, 
minus the expense of supervision and inspec-
tion amounting to 254% thereof will not be con-
sidered. 

Bidders will state both in writing and figures 
the price for furnishing all the labor and ma-

[...]

THE CITY OF NEW YORE 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
forty (40) consecutive working days. 

The security required will be Twenty-five Hun-
dred Dollars ($2,500). 

Certified check or cash in the sum of One 
hundred and twenty-five Dollars ($125) must 

a"Thmepabidder
l bid. 

dwill state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and 	, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of the Chief Engineer of 
the Department, Room 1035, Municipal Building,